Dividends	of	Schindler	Holding	Ltd.	paid –192 	–159

Dividends	paid	to	minority	shareholders –19 	–15

Cash flow from financing activities –264 	–511

Translation	exchange	differences –45 	–28

Change in cash on hand 228 		52

Cash	on	hand	at	start	of	period 1 026 		974

Cash	on	hand	at	end	of	period 1 254 	1	026

Cash	flow	from	operating	activities	includes:

Income	taxes	paid 227 		185

Interests	paid 76 		62

Interests	received 54 		41

Dividends	received	from	associated	companies	 6 		3

Consolidated
cash	flow	statement

7

1	 2	 3

4	 5	 6

7 8 9

	 0

Financial	Statements	Group

Schindler	Financial	Statements	and	Corporate	Governance	2008		Statement	of	shareholders’	equity

Statement	of
shareholders’	equity

In	million	CHF

Share
and	BPC
capital

Share
premiums

Treasury
stock

Translation
exchange

differences

Changes
in	value	of
financial

instruments
Retained
earnings

Equity	of
Schindler
Holding

shareholders
Minority
interests Group

December 31, 2006, before adjustment 12 77 –94 –312 –2 2	379 2	060 117 2	177

Application	IFRIC	141:

	 Employee	benefits –22 –22 – –22

	 Deferred	taxes 4 4 – 4

December 31, 2006, after adjustment 12 77 –94 –312 –2 2	361 2	042 117 2	159

Translation	exchange	differences 	–24	 	–24	 	–1	 	–25

Hedging	transactions 	–1	 			2	 			1	 			1	 			2

Financial	instruments	available	for	sale:

not	realized 			2	 			2	 	–	 			2

realized	through	the	profit	and	loss	statement 	–	 	–	 	–

Total	of	items	recognized	in	shareholders’	equity 	–25	 			4	 	–21	 	–	 	–21

Net	profit 			254	 			254	 			24	 			278

Total	profit	and	loss 	–25	 			4	 			254	 			233	 			24	 			257

Dividends 	–159	 	–159	 	–15	 	–174

Elimination	of	own	bearer	participation	certificates 	–29	 			29	 	– 	–	 	–

Additions/disposals	treasury	stock 			3	 	–163	 	–160	 	–	 	–160

Options	for	participation	plan	(fair	value) 			3	 			3	 	–	 			3

Change	in	minority	interests 	–2	 	–2	 	–1	 	–3

December 31, 2007 12 54 –228 –337 2 2	454 1	957 125 2	082

Translation	exchange	differences –300 –1 –301 –7 –308

Hedging	transactions – 1 1

Financial	instruments	available	for	sale:

not	realized 7 7 – 7

realized	through	the	profit	and	loss	statement –4 –4 – –4

Total	of	items	recognized	in	shareholders’	equity –300 2 –298 –6 –304

Net	profit 615 615 19 634

Total	profit	and	loss –300 2 615 317 13 330

Dividends –192 –192 –19 –211

Elimination	of	own	shares	and	BPC –54 204 –150 – – –